

Bill to: LINQ TRANSPORT(DFW LINQ TRANSPORT) 2300 VALLEY VIEW LN. SUITE 100, Irving, TX, 75062 Invoice Date: 04/05/2024 Invoice #: 0521795 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/05/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
04/04/2024		301 Industrial Pkwy Dr, Bogalusa, LA 70427, USA - 1600 Ingersoll Ave, Fort Smith, AR 72908, USA			
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL	
\$1,000.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092 ****ATTENTION CARRIERS****

FOR THOSE DELIVERING INTO WALMART, PLEASE BE AWARE:

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CHECK-IN AND/OR DELIVER YOUR SHIPMENT INTO WALMART EARLY. WALMART WILL IMPOSE A FINE UP TO \$1,000 FOR DELIVERING YOUR SHIPMENT EARLY. THIS FINE WILL NOT BE WAIVED. WALMART REQUIRES CARRIERS TO CHECK-IN AND/OR DELIVER ON THE DAY OF THEIR SCHEDULED APPOINTMENT. CHECKING-IN PRIOR TO 12:01AM ON THE SCHEDULED DATE OF DELIVERY WILL RESULT IN RECEIVING THE FINE.

IF YOU ENCOUNTER ANY DELAYS ON YOUR SHIPMENT, PLEASE NOTIFY LINQ TRANSPORT IMMEDIATELY AT 1-800-975-4813 AND WE WILL WORK WITH YOUR COMPANY TO RESCHEDULE THE DELIVERY APPOINTMENT.

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THIS MESSAGE BY INITIALING THE LAST PAGE OF THIS CONFIRMATION.



Rate Confirmation Agreement for DFW LinQ Transport, Inc.

The Safe, Legal and proper operation of Carrier and its driver supersedes any request, demand, preference, instruction or information provided by Broker LinQ Transport or its customers request, demands or instructs Carrier to take any action that violates any law, whether intentional or inadvertent. Carrier shall refuse to transport that load and immediately contact the Broker LinQ Transport before taking any further action. Carrier agrees that when it chooses to transport a load it does so, on its own volition, exercising its own discretion without coercion or undue influence by any other individual or entity.

- 1. This confirmation is an agreement between LinQ Transport and Carrier to haul the indicated load at the indicated rate and is not a dispatch. If load is changed or canceled by LinQ Transport, no."Truck Order not used' will be paid unless the carrier has been dispatched. Carriers are required to call LinQ Transport for dispatch, which includes pick up number and shipper name/address. Driver must call with a minimum of 2 hours before pick up to secure load upon signing this agreement.
- 2. Unless LinQ Transport provides written notice herein that this term does not apply to this shipment, Carriers motor vehicle equipment shall be dedicated to LinQ's exclusive use while transporting freight tendered by Broker LinQ. Carrier's violation of this exclusive use requirement shall result in Carrier's forfeiting its right to be paid for the transportation services contemplated by this Load Confirmation, not as penalty, but as liquidated damages.
- 3. This Rate is contingent upon successful and on-time completion of all load terms as orally stipulated or written on this addendum and rate may be subject to reduction if carrier fails to complete and shipment terms and conditions. Rate may be reduced if load picks or delivers after originally scheduled time and date Carrier must notify LinQ of delay with a minimum of 4 hours prior to pick up or deliver time to prevent possible rate reduction.
- 4. Accessorial charges (including but not limited to labor, detention, and/or layover charges) must be authorized and approved prior to or at time of occurrence. Standard free time is 2 hours at origin and destination before detention will incur, unless otherwise agreed upon. LinQ will not provide any reimbursement of any non, prior-approved accessorial charges. Carrier shall ensure the bill of lading is notated either when handling this required or when detention occurs, and that a lumper receipt is provided when a lumper is hired. LinQ must be notified 2 hours after appt time when going into detention.
- 5. All overages, shortages, and damages must be reported to LinQ immediately, at time of occurrence and noted on Bill of Lading.
- 6. Carrier represents and agrees that only tractors and trailers covered by the valid existing insurance for both Liability and Cargo risks will be utilized to transport this load.
- 7. It is the driver's responsibility to fasten any seal provided by the shipper and ensure it is not tampered with or broken when it arrives at delivery.
- 8. Carrier shall not cause or permit any shipment tendered hereunder to be brokered or re-brokered or transported by any other motor carrier or in substituted service by railroad or by other modes of transportation.



- 9. Directions supplied by LinQ Transport or its customers either orally and/or written form are for information purposes only. It is the Carrier's sole responsibility to confirm that it may lawfully operate a loaded vehicle of any weight, commodity or dimension over any highway, bridge or route.
- 10. Carrier or it's agent certifies that any TRU Equipment furnished will be in compliance with requirements of California's TRU regulations.
- 11. By signing this document, the carrier and its driver agree that they may legally receive SMS(Text) Messages originating from LinQ Transport, Inc. Responding driving a truck or motor vehicle can cause serious injury, death or property damage to you or others. Do no read or reply to a message unless your vehicle is stationary and parked. The carrier, driver and any other employee and/or agent for carrier assume all responsibility for abiding by these instructions and agree that they will at all times comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws including, but not limited to receiving, reading and/or sending SMS messages, phone calls and/or any other information to or from LinQ Transport.
- 12. Carrier is not employee of LinQ Transport. The relationship of Carrier to Broker LinQ Transport and Carrier to Shipper shall, at all times be that of an independent contractor.
- 13. Carrier agrees to indemnify and hold LinQ Transport harmless to the fullest extent permitted by law for any and all claims of any nature arising out of relating to hauling of broker-carrier agreement or this rate confirmation.
- Please fax all Bill of Ladings to 469-457-0978 or email to AP@lingtransport.com within 24 hours of delivery to avoid penalty of \$50
 Submit Freight Bill To: LinQ Transport 2004 L. Don Dodson Dr Bedford, TX 76021 or <u>AP@Lingtransport.com</u>

To ensure prompt payment, all billing must be accompanied by an invoice with the Carrier Name, LinQ Load #, rate confirmation, signed Bills of Lading & and lumper and accessorials. The Rate above includes all fees associated with this shipment. This Document clarifies, augments and amends the carrier and Broker Agreement between LinQ Transport, Inc and Carrier and becomes part of the agreement.

DFW LinQ Transport, Inc. Bedford, TX 76021 (972) 522-1500 www.linqtransport.com



Page 1

	Load Confirmation										
Carrier: Date: Order	BRZ BURBANK 04/04/2024 Order: 052 Miles: 538 Temp:		IL 6045§)		Contact: Phone: Fax:	Steve Dayton 708-852-5525				
			795)			Weight:	Packaging Material 32500.0 Van (DAT)				
	PU 1	Name: Address:			· ·	Date: Contact: Driver Load	04/04/2024 0600 04/04/2024 1500 d: No driver loading or	 unload			
	SO 2	Name: Address:	INGERSOLL 1600 INGERS FORT SMITH	OLL AVE	USE 72908	Date: Contact: Driver Load	04/05/2024 1200 04/05/2024 1200 d: No driver loading or	unload			
Payment		Carrier Fre Total Carr			\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00						

BILL TO: DFW LinQ Transport Inc 2004 L Don Dodson Dr Bedford, TX 76021 972-522-1500



Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. INTERNATIONAL PAPER (WHSE) - ***Load Confirmation # IS NOT THE PICKUP # - Driver MUST call dispatch for load information***

INTERNATIONAL PAPER LOADING RULES & REGULATIONS

***Trailer must be a 53-foot dry van with swing doors. No lift gate trailers.

***Trailer must be clean, dry, and odor free. No holes and no area where daylight can be seen, or the trailer will be rejected.

***Drivers must have 2 load locks, straps, or bars and are responsible for ensuring their load is properly secured.

***PPE - safety glasses with side shields, ANSI Class 2 high-visibility clothing/vest, and closed toe shoes.

***Drivers must wait in the break room while being loaded / cannot wait in cab.

***No pets or passengers unless previously approved.

***Driver MUST ALWAYS confirm his loaded paperwork matches the consignee destination (name & address) on the rate confirmation prior to leaving the shipping location.

***Once loaded, driver must seal the trailer with the seal provided by the shipper and the seal must remain in tact until removed by the consignee.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER (WHSE) - INTEBOLA: Delivery to INGERSOLL WAREHOUSE - Fort Smith AR -- Strict Appointment Times- Do not arrive more then 30 Mins prior to your appointment time.

INGERSOLL WAREHOUSE - PLEASE NOTE - DRIVERS ARE TO ADHERE TO THEIR DELIVERY APPOINTMENTS - DO NOT GO IN PRIOR TO SET APPOINTMNET.

BILL TO: DFW LinQ Transport Inc 2004 L Don Dodson Dr Bedford, TX 76021 972-522-1500

Please Sign: Driver Name:Louis Steve Tatum Driver Cell: 732-522-5785 Driver Email: (X) Accept Tractor #: 31 W94924 Trailer #: () Decline Please initial here to confirm Attention: **Dylan McCloud** you have read and understand 972-522-1500 the first page.

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING SHIPMENT PLAN ID. 3524 / 33 Page 1 of 1 **ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE** PLANT CODE 7419 CARRIER: Ling Transport VEHICLE ID NO. W94924 CUSTOMER'S NO. 100357 RECEIVED. Subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading INTERNATIONAL (A) PAPER Date: Apr 02 2024 9:06AM Company At International Paper Company 301 Industrial Parkway, Bogalusa, LA 70427 PHONE: (985) 732-8861 The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked consigned and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its insual place of delivery at said destination. If on its route, observise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property, that every service to be performed here under shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Uniform Freight Classification in effect on the date hereof, if this is a motor carrier shipment. or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper thereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, including these on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consigner without recourse on the consigner, the consigner shall sign the following statement The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. charges International Paper Company Delivery Term: FOB-Origin (EXW) **Delivery Type: Pre-Paid** (Mail or Street address of consignee - For purpose of notification only) (* To be filled in only when Shipper desires and governing tariffs provide for delivery there at.) CUSTOMER: SHIP TO: **IP-FT SMITH SOUTH** INGERSOLL WAREHOUSE 4215 PLANTERS ROAD 1600 INGERSOLL AVE FORT SMITH, AR 72908 FORT SMITH, AR 72903 PHONE: 749-551-2179 7419168297 Bill of Lading No .: **Shipping Comments:** SFAL#2110721 PltShp 3524-33 Code Weight MFO No. No. Release Quantity No. Customer - Box No. or Description Customer Customer Shipped C-P of Per and Item No. Order No. P.O. No. No. Correction below Units /Line No Unit 1 620 26,481 S-40 91744-1 74705001 [003-027]: C 25 01 142163001 60 40 OPTI S 201774 S-40 74705001 [001]; 1 64 40 OPTI S 201774 S-40 74705001 [002]: 1 56 40 OPTI S 201774 DATE: 04-04-24 TWO LOAD LOCKS **REQUIRED ON BACK** TIMEOUT: 10:08 **OF TRAILER** SIGNATURE: This shipment is correctly described. Subject to verification by the Weighting and Inspection Bureau Having Jurisdiction According to Agreement Eind of Package, Description of Articles, Special Marks and Esceptions Find of Package, Description of Articles, Special Marks and Exceptions 26.481 find of Fackage, Description of Articles, Special Marks and Exceptions Subtotal Weight 0 0 0 Pallet Weight lliers, partions, wrappers, srior packing formal, fibrak CORMUNATED, fist FDF or FT 4 nes, fibraboard or paparboar a'o woodan frames OTHER THAN CORRUMATED, flat FDF or FF. fibreboard 7 1 CORDUCATED (1+1 26,481 **Total Weight** International Paper Company oard of fibrahoard, coasi o lass than 80% woodpulp, wastepaper, NOT CORSUGATED sonsisting 2 5 8 cullulose film foll or plastic film OTHER THAN CORPUSATED, fis 97.960 **Total MSF** arboard combined a foil or plart: flat or foldes : Fillers, pertitions, wrappers or starior packing forws, fibreboar NOT CORROMATED, fist FDF or FT. forep or wasta paper, pulphoard -fibreboard, not sanitized in mup 9 3 27 6 **Total Units** file CONSTRATED, flat t..... conform to the specifications set forth in the box makers certificate thereon, and all other requirements of Applicable Freight Classification. The fibre boxes used for this shipment NMFC 29785 CORRUGATED BOXES KDF (KNOCKED DOWN FLAT) CLASS 70 the bil of lading shall state whether it is carrier's or shipper's weight. HOTE - Where the rate the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby per If a shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires tha is dependent on the value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding Carrier Customer International Paper Company Shipper, Per_ Per Agent Permanent post-office address of shipper: (See shipping location above ad Tot section.

Customer Copy

Print Date Thu Apr 04,2024 10.06AM - WDDCDelNoteTD rpt - 626082

Scanned with CamScanner

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE CARRIER: Ling Transport RECEIVED, Subject to the classification and tenffs in effect on the date of the					sone of thes Bill of Lading				SHIPMENT PLAN ID. 3524 /PLANT CODE7419VEHICLE ID NO.W9492CUSTOMER'S NO.100357				24	
INTERNAT	IONA		Company At In 301 Industrial Parkway	ternati Bogalusa	onal Pap n, LA 70427 F	er Comp PHONE: (98	5) 732-8861		Dat	e: Apr 02	2024	9:06AM		
which said carrier of ts usual place of d of said property or under shall be subj a rail or a rail-wate and conditions of t erms and condition	(the word of delivery at in yer all or an ject to all the er shipmen the said bill ons are here	carrier being understoo said destination, if on ny portion of said rout he terms and condition t, or (2) in the applicat II of lading, including t	ler, except as noted (centents and e d throughout this contract as mean its route, otherwise to deliver to an its to destination, and as to each part so of the Uniform Domestic Straight le motor carrier classification or ta hose on the back thereof, set forth i upper and accepted for himself and (EXW)	any perso other carrier at any time Bill of Ladi riff if this is n the classifi his assigns.	on the route to sai interested in all o ng set forth (1) in a motor carrier sh	in possession of id destination. I is any of said pro- Uniform Freigh ipment. Shippe hich governs the	I the property under the It is mutually agreed, a operty, that every serv- the Classification in effe er hereby certifies that l e transportation of this	s to each can vice to be per ect on the da	rrier of all or any erformed here ite hereof, if this is r with all the term	1	ill of lading, i he consigner s ic consignor s The carrier sl ithout payme harges	ection 7 of Conditions 1 this shipment is to be without recourse on the shall sign the following sail not make delivery on nt of freight and all off International Paper Con-	e delivered to consignor, statement of this shipment ier lawful	
CUSTOM	IFD.	(Mail or Street	ddress of consignes - For p	arpase of	motification	-	SHIP TO:	(* To b	e filled in onl for delivery t	y when Shipper	desires an	d governing tarif	fs.	
1P-FT SN 4215 PL/	MITH S	only) OUTH RS ROAD AR 72903					INGERSOL 1600 INGEI FORT SMI PHONE: 74	L WAR RSOLL FH, AR	AVE 72908	nere at.)		×		
								Bill	of Ladin	ng No.:		74191	68297	
Shippin SEAL#2	0				÷							PltShp 3524-3	33	
No. of Units	No. Per Unit	Customer - B and Item No.	ox No. or Description		Code *see table below	Custom Order N	1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 -	io.	Release No.	MFO No		Quantity Shipped C-P	Weight •subject to Correction	
25	60	S-40 40 OPTI S	54		01	91744				74705001 [00.	3-027]:	1.620 C	26,481	
1	64	201774 S-40								74705001 [0	001]:	9.		
1	56	40 OPTI S 201774 S-40 40 OPTI S 201774			X	1	X	5		74705001 [0	002];	1		
	Q	JIRE	AD LOCH D ON BA AILER		K (TIN	ЛE	OUT	10:0 10:0 RE:2	8			
East of Backer	pa. Descript	um ; 11	of of Package, Description	C Find	of Fackage, Descr Articles, Specia	ription	Subtotal W	eight	26,	481		ment is correct.		
Frenz, filter	aneptions month of p	entre and a .	of Articles, Special Marks and Exceptions mas, fibrobased or poparboart, who wooden froms OTHER THAN	• 7 rii	Exceptions lars, particus, - tor packing forms	erappers, or il, fibraboard	Pallet We	0			eighting	t to verificati and Inspection tion According	Bureau Havir	
Fuglicised or 1 of to last	ISE in 19 Estimated, char 201 w	enerinting 5 Pail	composition, first ADF or JT.	S Box	cossciaTED, fist er, paperboard co liulose film foll oTHER THAN CORRE	spr or fr.	Total Wei Total MS	0	and the second	481	Intern	national Pape	r Company	
beet pr	aller the state	inter site 6 fi	vestepoper, SOT COSSOLTED	0 50740	or waste peper, shoard, not sait	pulpheard or	Total Un			.7				
MFC 29	785	CORRUGA	or composition, file for or ff. Torm to the specifications of Carrier by water, the law r pired to state specifically t exceeding	F (KN	OCKED	DOWN	I FLAT) CL	ASS	70	er's weight. D	OTE - When	e the rate		
	1.5		al.!	19	70	stomer								
			ny Shipper, Per_	11		ent			Per_		_			
Permanent post-of	ffice add	fress of shipper:		A CR	<u> </u>	ent	Driver Copy		Per_					

Scanned with CamScanner